
指定をした日 15 August, 2022

指定の有効期間 27 December,2022 ～ 30 April,2023

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び所
在地並びに指定美術品等
を公開する予定の期間

Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum
Director, Akiya Takahashi
8-36 Ueno-Park,Taito-ku,Tokyo
26 January, 2023 ~ 9 April, 2023

No.

1

2

3

4

Public Notice No.151 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the
Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional
disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

15 November, 2022

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
KEIKO Nagaoka

Date of designation

指定美術品等の名称
 Name of designated works of Art, etc

Valid period for designation

Name and address of facilities where designated
works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled
period for the exhibition.

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit
overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated
(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art,
etc) or representative of juridical person.

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとする
者の氏名又は名称及び住
所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

THE ASAHI SHIMBUN
President and CEO, Shiro Nakamura
5-3-2, Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum
Director, Akiya Takahashi
8-36 Ueno-Park,Taito-ku,Tokyo

Fuji Television Network, Inc.
President and CEO, Osamu kanemitsu
2-4-8 daiba Minato-ku,Tokyo,

エゴン・シーレの肖像写真
Egon Schiele

イタリアの農民
Italian Farmer

毛皮の襟巻をした芸術家の母（マリー・シーレ）の肖像
Portrait of the Artist's Mother (Marie Schiele) with Fur Collar

オーストリア記念切手のオリジナルスケッチ：マリア・テレジア
Original Design for the Austrian Jubilee Postal Stamp: Empress Maria Theresia



5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

湖畔の二人
Couple by the Lake

オーストリア記念切手のオリジナルスケッチ：フランツ・ヨーゼフ1世
Original Design for the Austrian Jubilee Postal Stamp: Franz Joseph I

オーストリア記念切手のオリジナルスケッチ：フランツ・ヨーゼフ2世
Original Design for the Austrian Jubilee Postal Stamp: Emperor Franz Joseph II

オーストリア記念切手のオリジナルスケッチ：軍服を着たフランツ・ヨーゼフ1世
Original Design for the Austrian Jubilee Postal Stamp: Franz Joseph I

ハナー地方出身の少女の頭部習作
Head Study of a Girl from Haná

横向きの老人の肖像
Portrait of an Old Man in Profile

赤い背景の前のケープと帽子をかぶった婦人
Lady with Cape and Hat against Red Background

テレーズ・クロネスの家
House of ThereseKrones

自転車に乗る人のいる郊外の風景
Suburban Scene with Cyclist

ハイリゲンシュタットの聖ミヒャエル教会
The Church at Heiligenstadt

「第2回ウィーン分離派展」ポスター
Poster for the 2nd Exhibition of the Vienna Secession

「第10回ウィーン分離派展」ポスター
Poster for the 10th Exhibition at the Vienna Secession

「第5回ウィーン分離派展」ポスター
Poster for the 5th Exhibition of the Vienna Secession

顎に手を当てるグスタフ・クリムトの肖像写真
Gustav Klimt in Profile with his Hand on his Chin

装飾的な背景の前に置かれた様式化された花
Stylized Flowers in Front of Decorative Background

菊
Chrysanthemums

穂のある風景
Landscape with Sheaves of Corn

シェーンブルン
In Schönbrunn

冬のハイリゲンシュタット公園
Hohe Warte in Wintertime

山腹の村
Village at the Foot of a Hill

秋の森
Woods in Autumn



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

シェーンブルン庭園風景
Schönbrunn Landscape

エッツ渓谷のアルプス高原風景
Pastoral Landscape in Ötztal

森の中（『祈り』のための習作）
Inner Forest (Study for Ave)

昼食
Lunch (The Soup, version II)

鎌を研ぐ男（バージョンⅠ）
Peening Man (version I)

雲の習作
Cloud Study

山脈
Mountain Ranges

栗の花
Chestnut Blossoms

キンセンカ
Marigolds

リヒャルド・ゲルストルの肖像写真
Richard Gerstl

祈る少女　聖なる墓、断片Ⅱ
The Praying Girl. The Holy Grave, Fragment II

森の中
Inner Woods

たばこを吸うコロマン・モーザーの肖像写真
Kolo Moser Smoking

洞窟のヴィーナス
Venus in the Grotto

レザン（ル・シャモセール）
Leysin (Le Chamossaire)

葉叢の二人
Couple in the Countryside

ヴァルデマール・ウンガー2世の肖像
Portrait of Waldemar Unger II

トラウン湖とシュラーフェンダー・グリーヒン山
Traunsee with Mountain "Sleeping Greek Woman"

背景に家のある木
Tree with Houses in the Background

半裸の自画像
Semi-Nude Self-Portrait

トーネットチェアのある室内（部屋）
Interior with Thonet Chair (Chamber)



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

ほおずきの実のある自画像
Self-Portrait with Chinese Lantern Plant

自分を見つめる人Ⅱ（死と男）
The Self-Seers II (Death and Man)

叙情詩人（自画像）
The Lyricist(Self-Portrait)

闘士
The Fighter

手
Hand

悲しみの女
Woman in Mourning

母と子
Mother and Child

妊婦、正面
Female Torso with Big Belly, Front View

母と二人の子供Ⅱ
Mother with Two Children II

裸体自画像（「ゼマ」版画集特装版のための試し刷り）
Nude Self-Portrait (Trial Proof for the Deluxe Edition of the SEMA Portfolio)

背を向けて立つ裸体の男
Standing Male Nude, Back View

ゴルゴタの丘
Calvary

啓示
Revelation

座る黒髪の男
Black-Haired Man, Sitting

クルマウのクロイツベルク山麓の家々
Houses in Front of the Kreuzberg in Krumau

クルマウの家並み
Row of Houses in Krumau

両手を合わせる少女（ゲルトルーデ・シーレ）
Girl with Folded Hands (Gerti Schiele)

プット（アントン・ペシュカ・ジュニア）
Putto (Anton Peschka jun.)

吹き荒れる風の中の秋の木（冬の木）
Autumn Tree in Stirred Air (Winter Tree)

丘の前の家と壁
House and Wall in Hilly Landscape

ランゲン・アム・アールベルク近くの風景
Landscape near Langen on the Arlberg



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

荷造り部屋
Packing Room

小さな街Ⅲ
The Small Town III

モルダウ河畔のクルマウ（小さな街Ⅳ）
Krumau on the Vltava (The Small Town Ⅳ)

「第1回新芸術集団展（ピスコ画廊）」のポスター
Poster for the 1st Exhibition of the Neukunstgruppe at Kunstsalon Pisko

アルトゥール・ロスラーの肖像
Arthur Roessler

女性の肖像
Female Portrait

青い衣の少女
Girl in a Blue Dress

静かな女（コーリヒの母の肖像）
Silent Woman (Portrait of the Artist's Mother)

ドナウ河畔の街シュタインⅡ
Stein on the Danube II

ハーマン・シュヴァルツヴァルト2世
Hermann Schwarzwald II

裸体の少女
Nude Girl

建築家アントン・ドヴォルザークの肖像
Portrait of the Architect Anton Dvořák

文学・音楽アカデミー同盟の講演会ポスター
Poster for a Lecture at the Association for Literature and Music

婦人の肖像
Portrait of a Lady

自画像
Self-Portrait

肩掛けを羽織る半裸の女性、後ろ姿（断片）
Rear View of a Female Half-Nude with cloth (Fragment)

キューピッドと青年
Youth and Cupid

ワイングラスと画家の妻
The Painter's Wife with a Glass of Wine

エリーザベト・レーデラーの肖像のための習作（正面向き、膝まで）
Standing from the Front, Executed to the Knee (Study for the Portrait of Elisabeth Lederer)

フランツ・ハウアーの肖像
Portrait of Franz Hauer

スマラグダ・ベルク
Smaragda Berg



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

背中向きの女性のトルソ
Female Torso Seen from Behind

曲げた脚に赤い靴下留めをして横たわる女、後ろ姿
Reclining Female Nude with Bent Lags and Red Garter, Back View

左を向く裸婦の半身像
Bust Portrait of a Female Nude from the Left

自画像（胸像）
Self-Portrait (Bust)

しゃがむ二人の女
Two Squatting Women

横たわる女
Reclining Woman

横たわる長髪の裸婦
Reclining Female Nude with Long Hair

リボンをつけた横たわる少女
Reclining Girl with Bow in Her Hair

脚を上げ仰向けに寝る裸婦
Female Nude Lying on Her Back from the Right with Bent Lengs

上腕で顔の一部を隠し横たわる裸婦（《花嫁》のための習作）
Reclining Female Nude, Partially Covering Her Face with Her Upper Arms. Study for The Bride

赤い靴下留めをして座る背中をはだけた女
Sitting Female Nude with Red Garter, Seen from the Back

走る女
Woman Running

しゃがみ込む裸体の少女
Crouching Nude Girl

頭を下げてひざまずく女
Kneeling Woman with Bent Head

縞模様のドレスを着て座るエーディト・シーレ
Edith Schiele with Striped Dress, Sitting


