## Public Notice No.151 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

15 November, 2022

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology KEIKO Nagaoka

Date of designation	指定をした日	15 August, 2022
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	27 December,2022 ~ 30 April,2023
Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of Art, etc) or representative of juridical person.	指定をした海外の美術品 等(以下「指定美術品等」 という。)を公開しようとする 者の氏名又は名称及び住 所並びに法人にあって は、その代表者の氏名	THE ASAHI SHIMBUN President and CEO, Shiro Nakamura 5-3-2, Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum Director, Akiya Takahashi 8-36 Ueno-Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo Fuji Television Network, Inc. President and CEO, Osamu kanemitsu 2-4-8 daiba Minato-ku, Tokyo,
Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition.	予定の施設の名称及び所 在地並びに指定美術品等	Tokyo Metropolitan Art Museum Director, Akiya Takahashi 8-36 Ueno-Park,Taito-ku,Tokyo 26 January, 2023 ~ 9 April, 2023

No.	指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc	
1	エゴン・シーレの肖像写真 Egon Schiele	
2	イタリアの農民 Italian Farmer	
3	毛皮の襟巻をした芸術家の母(マリー・シーレ)の肖像 Portrait of the Artist's Mother (Marie Schiele) with Fur Collar	
4	オーストリア記念切手のオリジナルスケッチ:マリア・テレジア Original Design for the Austrian Jubilee Postal Stamp: Empress Maria Theresia	

5	オーストリア記念切手のオリジナルスケッチ:フランツ・ヨーゼフ1世 Original Design for the Austrian Jubilee Postal Stamp: Franz Joseph I
6	オーストリア記念切手のオリジナルスケッチ:フランツ・ヨーゼフ2世 Original Design for the Austrian Jubilee Postal Stamp: Emperor Franz Joseph II
7	オーストリア記念切手のオリジナルスケッチ:軍服を着たフランツ・ヨーゼフ1世 Original Design for the Austrian Jubilee Postal Stamp: Franz Joseph I
8	ハナー地方出身の少女の頭部習作 Head Study of a Girl from Haná
9	横向きの老人の肖像 Portrait of an Old Man in Profile
10	赤い背景の前のケープと帽子をかぶった婦人 Lady with Cape and Hat against Red Background
11	テレーズ・クロネスの家 House of ThereseKrones
12	自転車に乗る人のいる郊外の風景 Suburban Scene with Cyclist
13	ハイリゲンシュタットの聖ミヒャエル教会 The Church at Heiligenstadt
14	「第2回ウィーン分離派展」ポスター Poster for the 2nd Exhibition of the Vienna Secession
15	「第10回ウィーン分離派展」ポスター Poster for the 10th Exhibition at the Vienna Secession
16	「第5回ウィーン分離派展」ポスター Poster for the 5th Exhibition of the Vienna Secession
17	顎に手を当てるグスタフ・クリムトの肖像写真 Gustav Klimt in Profile with his Hand on his Chin
18	装飾的な背景の前に置かれた様式化された花 Stylized Flowers in Front of Decorative Background
19	菊 Chrysanthemums
20	湖畔の二人 Couple by the Lake
21	穂のある風景 Landscape with Sheaves of Corn
22	シェーンプルン In Schönbrunn
23	冬のハイリゲンシュタット公園 Hohe Warte in Wintertime
24	山腹の村 Village at the Foot of a Hill
25	秋の森 Woods in Autumn

26	シェーンブルン庭園風景 Schönbrunn Landscape
27	エッツ渓谷のアルプス高原風景 Pastoral Landscape in Ötztal
28	森の中(『祈り』のための習作) Inner Forest (Study for Ave)
29	昼食 Lunch (The Soup, version II)
30	鎌を研ぐ男(バージョンI) Peening Man(version I)
31	祈る少女 聖なる墓、断片 II The Praying Girl. The Holy Grave, Fragment II
32	森の中 Inner Woods
33	たばこを吸うコロマン・モーザーの肖像写真 Kolo Moser Smoking
34	洞窟のヴィーナス Venus in the Grotto
35	レザン (ル・シャモセール) Leysin (Le Chamossaire)
36	雲の習作 Cloud Study
37	山脈 Mountain Ranges
38	栗の花 Chestnut Blossoms
39	キンセンカ Marigolds
40	リヒャルド・ゲルストルの肖像写真 Richard Gerstl
41	ヴァルデマール・ウンガー2世の肖像 Portrait of Waldemar Unger II
42	トラウン湖とシュラーフェンダー・グリーヒン山 Traunsee with Mountain "Sleeping Greek Woman"
43	背景に家のある木 Tree with Houses in the Background
44	半裸の自画像 Semi-Nude Self-Portrait
45	トーネットチェアのある室内(部屋) Interior with Thonet Chair (Chamber)
46	葉叢の二人 Couple in the Countryside

47	ほおずきの実のある自画像 Self-Portrait with Chinese Lantern Plant
48	自分を見つめる人II(死と男) The Self-Seers II (Death and Man)
49	叙情詩人(自画像) The Lyricist(Self-Portrait)
50	關士 The Fighter
51	裸体自画像(「ゼマ」版画集特装版のための試し刷り) Nude Self-Portrait(Trial Proof for the Deluxe Edition of the SEMA Portfolio)
52	背を向けて立つ裸体の男 Standing Male Nude, Back View
53	ゴルゴタの丘 Calvary
54	啓示 Revelation
55	座る黒髪の男 Black-Haired Man, Sitting
56	手 Hand
57	悲しみの女 Woman in Mourning
58	母と子 Mother and Child
59	妊婦、正面 Female Torso with Big Belly, Front View
60	母と二人の子供Ⅱ Mother with Two Children II
61	両手を合わせる少女(ゲルトルーデ・シーレ) Girl with Folded Hands (Gerti Schiele)
62	プット (アントン・ペシュカ・ジュニア) Putto (Anton Peschka jun.)
63	吹き荒れる風の中の秋の木(冬の木) Autumn Tree in Stirred Air (Winter Tree)
64	丘の前の家と壁 House and Wall in Hilly Landscape
65	ランゲン・アム・アールベルク近くの風景 Landscape near Langen on the Arlberg
66	クルマウのクロイツベルク山麓の家々 Houses in Front of the Kreuzberg in Krumau
67	クルマウの家並み Row of Houses in Krumau

68	荷造り部屋 Packing Room
69	小さな街Ⅲ The Small Town III
70	モルダウ河畔のクルマウ(小さな街IV) Krumau on the Vltava (The Small Town IV)
71	ドナウ河畔の街シュタインⅡ Stein on the Danube II
72	ハーマン・シュヴァルツヴァルト2世 Hermann Schwarzwald II
73	裸体の少女 Nude Girl
74	建築家アントン・ドヴォルザークの肖像 Portrait of the Architect Anton Dvofák
75	文学・音楽アカデミー同盟の講演会ポスター Poster for a Lecture at the Association for Literature and Music
76	「第1回新芸術集団展(ピスコ画廊)」のポスター Poster for the 1st Exhibition of the Neukunstgruppe at Kunstsalon Pisko
77	アルトゥール・ロスラーの肖像 Arthur Roessler
78	女性の肖像 Female Portrait
79	青い衣の少女 Girl in a Blue Dress
80	静かな女(コーリヒの母の肖像) Silent Woman (Portrait of the Artist's Mother)
81	キューピッドと青年 Youth and Cupid
82	ワイングラスと画家の妻 The Painter's Wife with a Glass of Wine
83	エリーザベト・レーデラーの肖像のための習作(正面向き、膝まで) Standing from the Front, Executed to the Knee (Study for the Portrait of Elisabeth Lederer)
84	フランツ・ハウアーの肖像 Portrait of Franz Hauer
85	スマラグダ・ベルク Smaragda Berg
86	婦人の肖像 Portrait of a Lady
87	自画像 Self-Portrait
88	肩掛けを羽織る半裸の女性、後ろ姿(断片) Rear View of a Female Half-Nude with cloth (Fragment)

89	背中向きの女性のトルソ Female Torso Seen from Behind
90	曲げた脚に赤い靴下留めをして横たわる女、後ろ姿 Reclining Female Nude with Bent Lags and Red Garter, Back View
91	赤い靴下留めをして座る背中をはだけた女 Sitting Female Nude with Red Garter, Seen from the Back
92	走る女 Woman Running
93	しゃがみ込む裸体の少女 Crouching Nude Girl
94	頭を下げてひざまずく女 Kneeling Woman with Bent Head
95	縞模様のドレスを着て座るエーディト・シーレ Edith Schiele with Striped Dress, Sitting
96	横たわる女 Reclining Woman
97	横たわる長髪の裸婦 Reclining Female Nude with Long Hair
98	リボンをつけた横たわる少女 Reclining Girl with Bow in Her Hair
99	脚を上げ仰向けに寝る裸婦 Female Nude Lying on Her Back from the Right with Bent Lengs
100	上腕で顔の一部を隠し横たわる裸婦 (《花嫁》のための習作) Reclining Female Nude, Partially Covering Her Face with Her Upper Arms. Study for The Bride
101	左を向く裸婦の半身像 Bust Portrait of a Female Nude from the Left
102	自画像(胸像) Self-Portrait (Bust)
103	しゃがむ二人の女 Two Squatting Women